PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
For more information visit www.hagerco.com
2961 - 2000 lbs holding force
2961
2,000 lb. holding force, 1-5/8" depth, integrated
electronics
Applications
Ideal for commercial grade hollow metal and wood doors and

Mounting kit for field prepared horizontal mounting in hollow metal
doors with flush edge
How To Order:
Armature supplied with lock (specify type required - ITC, FTC, or
HTC)
HTC Armature:
Mounting kit for 1-15/16" deep Herculite channels
HTR Option:
Herculite top rail armature adjustment bracket for leading edge
adjustments
ITC Armature:
Standard mounting armature kit for aluminum and hollow metal
doors with 7/8" to 1-1/8" deep top channels, wood doors, and
factory prepared hollow metal flush edge doors
MBS Option:
Bond sensor indicates proper armature contact or reduced holding
power due to improper armature contact or tampering
SPDT 0.25 amp
Options:
Door Position Switch (DPS) - Indicates door open and door closed
Magnetic Bond Sensor (MBS) - Indicates locked and unlocked, low
holding power, tampering, and obstruction between the armature
and magnetic core
ITC: Armature for standard mounting armature kit for aluminum
and hollow metal doors with 7/8" to 1-1/8" deep top channels, wood
doors, and factory prepared hollow metal flush edge doors
HTR: Herculite Top Rail, Armature adjustment bracket for leading
edge adjustments
HTC: Herculite Top Channel, Armature mounting kit for 1-15/16"
deep Herculite channels
FTC: Armature mounting kit for field prepared horizontal mounting
in hollow metal doors with flush edge
Product Name:
Single magnetic shear lock with 2000 lbs. holding force
Related Products:
2-679-0600 Wood door reinforcement box (sold separately)
Size:
Lock Body 8"L, 1-1/2"W, 1-5/8"D
Armature 8"L, 1-1/2"W, 7/8"D
Warranty:
1 Year